
Anson Key Dates Spring/Summer 2026 

 

Date   Event  

Monday 5th January  Spring Term starts 8.43am Gates Open 
●​ All pupils welcome 

back 
Gates closed at 8.55am 

Thursday 8th January Year 5  trip to Stafford Fire 
Station 

●​ Transport on mini bus 
●​ Arrive at fire station 

9.30 
●​ Back to school for 

12.40 in time for lunch 

Friday 9th January Celebration Assembly ●​ 2.45pm 
●​ All are welcome 

Monday 12th January Young Voices ●​ Class 3 and 4 
●​ Details to follow 

Thursday 15th January Spring Census  

Monday 26th January Class 4 Trip Jorvik  ●​ One night residential 
●​ Details shared 

Monday 2nd February  Parent Consultation Week  ●​ Details below: 
●​ Class 1 Thursday 
●​ Class 2 Thursday  
●​ Class 3 Tuesday 
●​ Class 4 Tuesday 3rd 

February 

Friday 6th February Class 3 trip to Tamworth 
Castle 

●​ Provisional date - 
TBC 

Friday 6th February PTFA Friendship Disco ●​ 3.15 - 5.00pm 

Tuesday 10th February MAT netball tournament ●​ Year 5/6  
●​ 4.00-5.30pm 
●​ At St Mary’s Colton 

Monday 16th February   Half Term Holiday  ●​ Monday 16th - 20th 
February 

Monday 23rd February  First Day Back! 8.43am Gates Open 
●​ All pupils welcome 

back 
Gates closed at 8.55am 

Thursday 12th March Class 3 and 4 Boccia 
Tournament 

●​ 3.55 pm - 5pm 
●​ Details to follow 
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Friday 13th March PTFA Cream Tea 
 

●​ 1.15 pm to 2.15 pm 
●​ Everyone welcome 
●​ Details to follow 

Friday 13th March Mothering Sunday Service ●​ 2.45pm school hall 
●​ Class 4 to lead 
●​ All welcome 

Sunday 15th March Mothering Sunday Service in 
Church ​
 

●​ 10 am  
●​ St Stephen’s Church 

Monday 16th March Year 6 Bikeability ●​ Details to follow 
 

Tuesday 17th March Year 6 Bikeability ●​ Details to follow 

Wednesday 18th March Year 6 Bikeability ●​ Details to follow 

Tuesday 24th March  Class 3 Easter Play ●​ 2pm performance 
●​ 5pm performance 
●​ Details to follow 

regarding costumes 

Thursday 26th March PTFA Easter Fayre ●​ 2pm - 3.15pm 
●​ School Hall 
●​ All welcome  
●​ Details to follow 

Friday 27th March Easter Service in St 
Stephen’s Church 

●​ 2.45pm  
●​ All welcome 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Term ●​ 3.15pm finish 

Monday 30th March Easter Holiday ●​ Monday 30th March - 
Friday 10th April 

Monday 13th April First Day Back! ●​ 8.43am gates open 

Wednesday 15th April  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gardening Afternoon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

●​ 1.15pm start 
●​ 3.00pm finish 
●​ Each class 20-30 

mins outside - starting  
●​ with Class 1 
●​ Volunteers welcome - 

please notify the office 
●​ Bring suitable 

clothing. 
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Wednesday 15th April Year 4 Swimming ●​ Mr Davies driving the 
minibus 

●​ Goggle letters to be 
sent 

●​ Letters to be sent out 
●​ 10.15am - 12.15pm 

Bank Holiday  School Closed ●​ Monday 4th May 

Monday 11th May - 14th May  Sats Week  ●​ All to attend 
●​ Details to follow 

Thursday 14th May  Key Stage 2 Sleepover  ●​ Google form sent out 
●​ Payments on 

ParentPay 
●​ £15 
●​ 5pm return to school 

in uniform 
●​ 15th  May 
●​ Attend school as 

normal 
●​ 2pm leave school if 

desired 
●​ 30 spaces available 

Friday 15th May  Last Day of Term ●​ Finish at 3.15pm 

Monday 18th May - Friday 
29th May 

Holiday 2 Weeks   

Monday 1st June First Day Back - Summer 
Term 2 

       8.43am Gates Open 
●​ All pupils welcome 

back 
       Gates closed at 8.55am 

Monday 1st June  Y4 Multiplication screening 
check window 

●​ Year 4 chn to sit the 
check with Class 
Teacher by Friday 

Tuesday 2nd June Cross Country Tournament  ●​ Class 3 and 4 
●​ Richard Crosse CE 

Primary 
●​ 4pm - 5pm 
●​ Details to follow 

Wednesday 3rd June Year 4 Swimming ●​ Mr Davies driving the 
minibus 

●​ Goggle letters to be 
sent 

●​ Letters to be sent out 
●​ 10.15am - 12.15pm 
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Monday 8th June - Friday 
12th June 

KS1 Phonics screening ●​ Year 1 children. 

Friday 19th June  Fathers Day Breakfast ●​ PTFA   
●​ 8.45am -10am 
●​ Details to follow 

  ●​  

Wednesday 24th June Sports Day ●​ Details to follow  
●​ Start time 9.15 a.m. - 

finish 12.00 approx. 

Thursday 2nd July  Year 6 Transition Day  ●​ Details to follow 

Thursday 2nd July Anson Whole School 
Transition Day  

●​ Details to follow 

Tuesday 7th July  Class 4 Production ●​ 2pm  
●​ 5pm  
●​ Details to follow 
●​ Google form for seats 

to be sent out 

Monday 13th July - 
Wednesday 16th July 

Year 6 Residential to Borth ●​ Details to follow 

Monday 20th July Year 6 Leavers’ Service  ●​ 9.30am 
●​ Families welcome 

Monday 20th July Anson’s Got Talent  ●​ 1.15pm - 2.15pm 
●​ Details to follow 

Monday 20th July  Last Day of Term  ●​ 3.15pm finish 

Tuesday 21st July  School Closed   ●​ Summer Holidays  

Tuesday 1st September  Start of Autumn Term  ●​ Welcome Back! 

 


